

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 342 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3325 OF 2022**

Sunanda Chandrasen Vasudev ... Petitioner

v/s.

Dilip Vishwas Yande ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shivam S Gawde a/w Mr. Rudra J. Kanekar & Ms. Sonal B.
i/by Mr. Harish R. Pawar for the Respondent.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 23rd July 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks two weeks time to file reply to the Petition. Request granted.
2. Let the reply be filed and served by 4th August 2025.
3. List the matter on 6th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)