

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.342 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3325 OF 2022

Sumitra Jayant Yande .. Deceased
Sunanda Chandrasen Vasudev .. Petitioner
Versus
Dilip Vishwas Yande .. Respondent

-
- Mr. S. A. Abhyankar, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Harish Pawar, Advocate for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard Mr. Abhyankar, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Pawar, learned Advocate for Respondent.
3. Affidavit of Respondent is directed to be taken on record.
4. Delay in filing the Affidavit stands condoned.
5. Mr. Abhyankar is given time to file the Affidavit-in-Reply before the next adjourned date.
6. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.13
14:49:04
+0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]